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2012 STARKE COUNTY SALARY ORDINANCE (ihiviilh

Be it ordained (resolved) by the County Council of Starke County, Indiana, that the
following Salary Ordinance for the year 2012 was adopted and approved the 21st day

November, 2011 and is as follows:
COUNTY GENERAL FUND

CLERK

Clerk Salary
4 deputy clerks @

AUDITOR

Auditor Salary
Auditor for night meetings
4 deputy auditors @

TREASURER

Treasurer Salary
1 deputy treasurer @
Extra help ($10,000) at

RECORDER

Recorder Salary
1 deputy recorder
Extra help ($1,000) at

SHERIFF

Sheriff Salary

Chief Deputy/Patrol Officer Salary

Extra help pt. Time deputies ($3,000) @
Detective (2) @

Patrolmen (6) @

Merit Board

Clothing Allowance

Chief Detective

Overtime Pay

Matron

$36,016.00
$26,826.00

$36,016.00
$1,967.00
$26,826.00

$36,016.00
$26,826.00
$9.16

$36,016.00
$26,826.00
$9.16

$102,000.00
$37,837.50
$12.18
$36,615.00
$35,930.50
$900.00
$3,500.00
$37,837.50
$22,041.00
$32,946.00

each

each

per hour

per hour

per hour
each
total
total

total



SURVEYOR

Surveyor Salary
Clerk Salary
Ditch Mileage for Surveyor

CORONER

Coroner Salary
Chief deputy
Office clerk

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Deputy Prosecutor

Chief Deputy Salary (partial salary)
Clerk

2nd Clerk

ELECTION

Voter Registration Officer
Clerical Assistant ($19,055)
Election Board Members
Absent Voters Board
Canvassing Board Members
Princinct Board

Provisional Ballot Board
Travel Board

Extra Help

EMS/EMA

Director

Full time EMTs ($299,691.00)
Extra help ($12362.00) @
Assistant Director {($30,505.77) @
EMS/EMA Clerk

Medical Advisor

Pt time EMTs

Pt time Drivers

$34,816.00
$26,826.00
$1,200.00

$7,064.00
$1,491.00
$1,351.00

$16,000.00

$5,310.00
$26,826.00
$26,826.00

$500.00
$9.16
$3,000.00
$9,500.00
$600.00
$20,500.00
$400.00
$1,500.00

$500.00

$50,000.00
$10.44
$9.16
$10.85
$26,826.00
10,000.00

$10.22
$8.47

($391,718.00 total for pt time EMTs & Drivers)

per hour
total
total
total
total
total
total

per hour
per hour
per hour

total

per hour
per hour



E.M.A. Director Salary

PURDUE EXTENSION AGENT

Clerk
Clerical Assistant ($10,197)

PLANNING COMMISSION

Administrator
Clerk

Plan Comm Citizen per diem ($50 per

mitg.)
Extra Help {($1,000) @

DRAINAGE BOARD

Comp. Drainage Brd. ($50 per mtg.)

Pt. Time help ($1400.00)
Attorney

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICE

Service Officer

COMMISSIONERS
Commissioners (3)
PTABOA Board
County Attorney

COURTHOUSE & ANNEX

Janitor
Assist. Janitor

JAIL

Jail Commander
Extra help ($51,000)

$34,009.00

$26,826.00
$9.16

$34,009.00
$26,826.00

$4,800.00
$9.16

$4,000.00
$9.16
3000.00

$12,812.00

$17,537.65
$2,150.00
$17,000.00

$35,160.00
$32,884.00

$32,947.00
$9.16

per hour

total
per hour

total
per hour

each
total
total

per hour



Jailers (5)

Clothing Allowance

Office Manager/Assist. Matron
Overtime

Jail Medical Contract

CIRCUIT COURT

Court reporter
Secretary
Pauper Attorney
Addl. Secretary
Bailiff

Chief Probation Officer (partial salary)

Asst. Prob.and Clerk
Small Claims Clerk

2nd dep. Prob officer
1st dep. Prob. Officer

3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary
Extra help for staff & cthse. Security

Pt. Time help circuit court
Clerk/court floater

Part time and extra help at $9.16 per hour

BZA
BZA member PD
Secretary ($8,500)

SOIL & WATER

Clerk

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY C.S.

Deputy Prosecutor
Clerk

2nd clerk

COUNTY COUNCIL

Council (7)

$32,487.00
$2,000.00
$32,947.00
$13,000.00
$120,463.00

$31,672.00
$26,826.00
$60,000.00
$26,826.00
$31,672.00
$54,590.00
$26,826.00
$26,826.00
$40,447.00
$44,490.00
$20,224.00
$16,500.00

$5,000.00
$26,826.00

$3,000.00
$9.16

$26,826.00

$18,542.00
$26,826.00
$26,826.00

$4,011.00

total

total
total

total

total
total

total
per hour

each



|.T. DEPARTMENT

|.T. Director

CUMULATIVE REASSESSMENT FUND

ASSESSOR

Deputy assessor (2) at
Assessor

Extra help ($5,000)
Level 2 Certification

ADULT/JUVENILE PROBATION

Chief Probation Officer (part of salary)
Probation Clerk
3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary

HIGHWAY DEPT. FUND
ADMINISTRATION

Superintendent

Clerk

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
Foreman

Truck Drivers ($506,000)
Truck drivers overtime ($25,100)

$38,617.00

$26,826.00
$36,016.00
$9.16
$2,000.00

$7,743.00
$8,000.00
$20,224.00

$36,254.00
$30,651.00

$34,381.00
$15.20
$22.80/hr.

GENERAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

Mechanics ($74,000)
Mechanics overtime($4000)

HEALTH DEPT. FUND

Heaith Officer
Clerk

$17.70
$26.55/hr

$8,397.00
$26,826.00

per hour
total

total

per hour

per hour



Sanitarian $34,389.00

Public health nurse/office manager $35,827.00

Board of Health $3572.00
TOBACCO SETTLEMENT

Clerical Part time ($6,428) $9.16 per hour
EMERGENCY 911

Dispatchers (8) $32,487.00 each
Clothing allowance $500.00 total
Overtime $1,000.00 total
PRE TRIAL DIVERSION FUND

Chief deputy prosecutor (partial salary) $2,190.00

Part Time DV Deputy Prosecutor $3,116.00 total

Adopted this 21% day of November, 2011.

ApSENT ABSENT
Mark Smith, President '

AbSENT

Judy Benninghoff ve Pearma
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Attested by: K MWN WM

Katherine Chaffins, County
Auditor& Council Secretary




