2012 STARKE COUNTY SALARY ORDINANCE

Be it ordained (resolved) by the County Council of Starke County, Indiana, that the following Salary Ordinance for the year 2012 was adopted and approved the 21st day November, 2011 and is as follows:

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

CLERK

Clerk Salary	\$36,016.00
4 deputy clerks @	\$26,826.00 each

AUDITOR

Auditor Salary	\$36,016.00
Auditor for night meetings	\$1,967.00
4 deputy auditors @	\$26,826.00 each

TREASURER

Treasurer Salary	\$36,016.00	
1 deputy treasurer @	\$26,826.00	
Extra help (\$10,000) at	\$9.16	per hour

RECORDER

Recorder Salary	\$36,016.00	
1 deputy recorder	\$26,826.00	
Extra help (\$1,000) at	\$9.16	per hour

SHERIFF

Sheriff Salary Chief Deputy/Patrol Officer Salary	\$102,000.00 \$37,837.50	
Extra help pt. Time deputies (\$3,000) @		per hour
Detective (2) @	\$36,615.00	
Patrolmen (6) @	\$35,930.50	each
Merit Board	\$900.00	total
Clothing Allowance	\$3,500.00	total
Chief Detective	\$37,837.50	
Overtime Pay	\$22,041.00	total
Matron	\$32,946.00	

SURVEYOR

Surveyor Salary	\$34,816.00
Clerk Salary	\$26,826.00
Ditch Mileage for Surveyor	\$1,200.00

CORONER

Coroner Salary	\$7,064.00
Chief deputy	\$1,491.00
Office clerk	\$1,351.00

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Deputy Prosecutor	\$16,000.00
Chief Deputy Salary (partial salary)	\$5,310.00
Clerk	\$26,826.00
2nd Clerk	\$26,826.00

ELECTION

Voter Registration Officer	\$500.00	
Clerical Assistant (\$19,055)	\$9.16	per hour
Election Board Members	\$3,000.00	total
Absent Voters Board	\$9,500.00	total
Canvassing Board Members	\$600.00	total
Princinct Board	\$20,500.00	total
Provisional Ballot Board	\$400.00	total
Travel Board	\$1,500.00	total
Extra Help	\$500.00	
EMS/EMA		
Director	\$50,000.00	
Full time EMTs (\$299,691.00)	\$10.44	per hour
Extra help (\$12362.00) @	\$9.16	per hour
Assistant Director (\$30,505.77) @	\$10.85	per hour
EMS/EMA Clerk	\$26,826.00	
Medical Advisor	10,000.00	total
Pt time EMTs	\$10.22	per hour
Pt time Drivers	\$8.47	per hour
(\$391,718.00 total for pt time EMTs & I	Drivers)	

PURDUE EXTENSION AGENT

Clerk	\$26,826.00	
Clerical Assistant (\$10,197)	\$9.16	per hour

PLANNING COMMISSION

Administrator	\$34,009.00	
Clerk	\$26,826.00	
Plan Comm Citizen per diem (\$50 per		
mtg.)	\$4,800.00	total
Extra Help (\$1,000) @	\$9.16	per hour

DRAINAGE BOARD

Comp. Drainage Brd. (\$50 per mtg.)	\$4,000.00	total
Pt. Time help (\$1400.00)	\$9.16	per hour
Attorney	3000.00	

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICE

\$12,812.00

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioners (3)	\$17,537.65	each
PTABOA Board	\$2,150.00	total
County Attorney	\$17,000.00	total

COURTHOUSE & ANNEX

Janitor	\$35,160.00
Assist. Janitor	\$32,884.00

JAIL

Jail Commander	\$32,947.00	
Extra help (\$51,000)	\$9.16	per hour

Jailers (5)	\$32,487.00	
Clothing Allowance	\$2,000.00	total
Office Manager/Assist. Matron	\$32,947.00	
Overtime	\$13,000.00	total
Jail Medical Contract	\$120,463.00	total

CIRCUIT COURT

, **-**

Court reporter	\$31,672.00	
Secretary	\$26,826.00	
Pauper Attorney	\$60,000.00	total
Addl. Secretary	\$26,826.00	
Bailiff	\$31,672.00	
Chief Probation Officer (partial salary)	\$54,590.00	
Asst. Prob.and Clerk	\$26,826.00	
Small Claims Clerk	\$26,826.00	
2nd dep. Prob officer	\$40,447.00	
1st dep. Prob. Officer	\$44,490.00	
3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary	\$20,224.00	
Extra help for staff & cthse. Security	\$16,500.00	total
Pt. Time help circuit court	\$5,000.00	total
Clerk/court floater	\$26,826.00	
Part time and extra help at \$9.16 per hour		

BZA

BZA member PD Secretary (\$8,500)	\$3,000.00 \$9.16	total per hour
SOIL & WATER		
Clerk	\$26,826.00	
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY C.S.		
Deputy Prosecutor	\$18,542.00	
Clerk 2nd clerk	\$26,826.00 \$26,826.00	
	<i>420,020.00</i>	
COUNTY COUNCIL		
Council (7)	\$4,011.00	each

I.T. DEPARTMENT

I.T. Director

. .

\$38,617.00

CUMULATIVE REASSESSMENT FUND

ASSESSOR

Deputy assessor (2) at	\$26,826.00	
Assessor	\$36,016.00	
Extra help (\$5,000)	\$9.16	per hour
Level 2 Certification	\$2,000.00	total

ADULT/JUVENILE PROBATION

Chief Probation Officer (part of salary)	\$7,743.00
Probation Clerk	\$8,000.00 total
3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary	\$20,224.00

HIGHWAY DEPT. FUND ADMINISTRATION

Superintendent	\$36,254.00
Clerk	\$30,651.00

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

Foreman	\$34,381.00	
Truck Drivers (\$506,000)	\$15.20	per hour
Truck drivers overtime (\$25,100)	\$22.80/hr.	

GENERAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

Mechanics (\$74,000)	\$17.70	per hour
Mechanics overtime(\$4000)	\$26.55/hr	

HEALTH DEPT. FUND

Health Officer	\$8,397.00
Clerk	\$26,826.00

Sanitarian Public health nurse/office manager Board of Health	\$34,389.00 \$35,827.00 \$3572.00	
TOBACCO SETTLEMENT		
Clerical Part time (\$6,428)	\$9.16	per hour
EMERGENCY 911		
Dispatchers (8)	\$32,487.00	each
Clothing allowance	\$500.00	
Overtime	\$1,000.00	total
PRE TRIAL DIVERSION FUND		
Chief deputy prosecutor (partial salary) Part Time DV Deputy Prosecutor	\$2,190.00 \$3,116.00	total

Adopted this 21st day of November, 2011.

ABSENT Mark Smith, President

ABSENT Judy Benninghoff

Robert Sims

Tony Radkiewicz

Attested by:

In Katherine Chaffins, County Auditor& Council Secretary

ABSEN Mitch Semans Dave Pearman

Marvin McLaughlin

ins